Set out below is:

(a) the unaudited consolidated statement of financial position of the Company as at
30 June 2020; and

(b) the unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Company as
at 30 June 2020 incorporating the effect of the Placement and the SPP Offer, assuming
$1,500,000 is raised under the SPP Offer.

The statements of financial position have been prepared to provide Shareholders with information
on the assets and liabilities of the Company and the pro forma assets and liabilities of the
Company as noted below. The historical and pro forma information is presented in abbreviated
form; it does not include all of the disclosures required by the Australian Accounting Standards
applicable to annual financial statements.

The Company's audited consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2020 is
anticipated to be announced on the ASX market announcements platform on or about
28 September 2020, before the Closing Date of 9 October 2020.

Paterson
Resources

Limited
(Unaudited)

Subsequent
events

(Unaudited)

Pro-forma
adjustments
(Unaudited)

Pro-forma
(Unaudited)

 30-Jun-20 (e) (a)-(d)

 $ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 1,955,989 (415,000) 1,875,759  3,416,748

Trade and other receivables 173,042 - -  173,042

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 2,129,031 (415,000) 1,875,759  3,589,790

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Plant and equipment 5,633 - -  5,633

Financial assets 746 - -  746

Exploration and evaluation expenditure  17,211,185  107,000 -  17,318,183

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  17,217,564  107,000 -  17,324,564

TOTAL ASSETS 19,346,595 (308,000) 1,875,759 20,914,354

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 317,189 - -  317,189

Other current liabilities 19,241 - -  19,241

 Page 14
Doc ID 765260883/v7

Paterson
Resources

Limited
(Unaudited)

Subsequent
events

(Unaudited)

Pro-forma
adjustments
(Unaudited)

Pro-forma
(Unaudited)

 30-Jun-20 (e) (a)-(d)

 $ $ $ $

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 336,430 - -  336,430

TOTAL LIABILITIES 336,430 - - 336,430

NET ASSETS 19,010,165 (308,000) 1,875,759 20,577,924

EQUITY

Issued capital 30,453,739 - 1,970,000  32,423,739

Reserves 5,822,642 - -  5,822,642

Accumulated losses (17,266,216) (308,000) (94,241) (17,668,457)

TOTAL EQUITY 19,010,165 (308,000) 1,875,759  20,577,924

The pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared on the basis that the assets and liabilities of
the Company have not been subject to any material change between 30 June 2020 and the completion of the
Offers except for:

(a) the issue of 142,857,143 Shares pursuant to the Placement at $0.0035 each to raise $500,000;

(b) the issue of 428,571,429 Shares pursuant to the SPP Offer at $0.0035 each to raise $1,500,000;

(c) total estimated costs of the Placement ($30,000) and the SPP Offer ($76,241) ($106,241 in total costs);

(d) the issue of 142,857,143 Quoted Options under the Placement Options Offer;